4/25/2019

## **BID SUMMARY**

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON PEACHLAND ROAD, CR 128, M.P. 1.14

CONTRACT NO. 180024 DISTRICT: 1

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 128

DATE:

ADVERTISED DATE: March 31 & April 7, 2019 BID OPENING DATE: April 25, 2019

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 4/25/2019 CHECKED BY: Ramon Plaza

				Mendocino	Construction					
					Srevices, Inc.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bouthillier's Construction, Inc.	
				NO. 1				NO. 2		
				UNIT		UNIT		UNIT		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
				PEACHLAND	ROAD, M.P. 1.1	4				
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,395.00	\$7,395.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	80	\$16.00	\$1,280.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	250	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$45.00	\$990.00	
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	15	\$4,100.00	\$61,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$86,250.00	
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	10	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	423	\$21.00	\$8,883.00	\$30.00	\$12,690.00	\$18.00	\$7,614.00	
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	76	\$51.00	\$3,876.00	\$30.00	\$2,280.00	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	
14	6" P.P.P. Sub-drain (Wall)	LF	60	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	
15	6" P.P.P. Sub-drain (Inboard)	LF	60	\$77.00	\$4,620.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	
16	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet (Wall)	LF	10	\$61.00	\$610.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	
17	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet (Inboard)	LF	30	\$77.00	\$2,310.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	
18	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$32.00	\$640.00	
19	RSP (1/4 Ton)	TON	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	
20(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	22	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	
21	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	200	\$44.00	\$8,800.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	
22	M.B.G.R. (Wood Post)	LF	57	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$65.00	\$3,705.00	\$85.00	\$4,845.00	
23	Terminal Section (SRT)	EA	2	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	
24	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	
25	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	300	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	
	Total:				\$182,994.00		\$228,775.00		\$200,509.00	
	DBE Goal:				8.96%		8.00%		100.00%	
☆	Corrected Amount									

## BID SUMMARY

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON PEACHLAND ROAD, CR 128, M.P. 1.14

CONTRACT NO. 180024

DISTRICT:

COUNTY: MENDOCINO

ROUTE: 128

ADVERTISED DATE: March 31 & April 7, 2019 BID OPENING DATE: April 25, 2019

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 4/25/2019 CHECKED BY: Ramon Plaza DATE: 4/25/2019

				Gregg Simpson Trucking		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Rege Construction, Inc.			
					NO. 3				NO. 4		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
	PEACHLAND ROAD, M.P. 1.14										
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,656.00	\$26,656.00		
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00		
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00		
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$48.00	\$3,840.00		
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	250	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$113.00	\$28,250.00		
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	22	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$880.00		
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	15	\$4,789.20	\$71,838.00	\$6,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$4,550.00	\$68,250.00		
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$27,000.00		
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	423	\$10.00	\$4,230.00	\$30.00	\$12,690.00	\$28.00	\$11,844.00		
13	Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	76	\$13.00	\$988.00	\$30.00	\$2,280.00	\$27.00	\$2,052.00		
14	6" P.P.P. Sub-drain (Wall)	LF	60	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00		
15	6" P.P.P. Sub-drain (Inboard)	LF	60	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$84.00	\$5,040.00		
16	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet (Wall)	LF	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$51.00	\$510.00		
17	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet (Inboard)	LF	30	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$64.00	\$1,920.00		
18	Terminal Riser	LF	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00		
19	RSP (1/4 Ton)	TON	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$270.00	\$1,350.00		
20(F)	Structural Backfill	CY	22	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$180.00	\$3,960.00		
21	Class 2 Aggregate Base	TON	200	\$85.00	\$17,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$62.00	\$12,400.00		
22	M.B.G.R. (Wood Post)	LF	57	\$105.00	\$5,985.00	\$65.00	\$3,705.00	\$143.00	\$8,151.00		
23	Terminal Section (SRT)	EA	2	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00		
24	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$40.00	\$400.00		
25	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	300	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$13.00	\$3,900.00		
	Total:				\$214,321.00		\$228,775.00	Į P	\$254,728.00		
	DBE Goal:				65.31%		8.00%		N/A		
☆	Corrected Amount										

## **BID SUMMARY**

TITLE: 2017 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON PEACHLAND ROAD, CR 128, M.P. 1.14

CONTRACT NO. 180024

DISTRICT:

COUNTY: MENDOCINO ROUTE: 128

ADVERTISED DATE: March 31 & April 7, 2019 BID OPENING DATE: April 25, 2019

PREPARED BY: Chris Gialdini DATE: 4/25/2019 CHECKED BY: Ramon Plaza DATE: 4/25/2019

				Black Bar Engineering Construction NO. 5		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NO	O. 6
				UNIT	0. 3	LINITE			J. 0
NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	OTY.	PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNII			ROAD, M.P. 1.1		AMOUNT	FRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$0.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$0.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Develop Water Supply	LS	1	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Temporary Railing (Type K)	LF	80	\$0.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Roadway Excavation	CY	250	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
9(F)	Structure Excavation	CY	22	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
10	Soldier & Anchor Piling	EA	15	\$0.00	\$76,382.00	\$6,000.00	\$90.000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
11	Tie-Rod Assemblies	EA	10	\$0.00	\$10,575.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Timber Lagging (4"x12")	FSF	423	\$0.00	\$19,575.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,690.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
13	Timber Lagging (4 x12 ) Timber Lagging (6"x12")	FSF	76	\$0.00	\$19,373.00	\$30.00	\$2,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
13	6" P.P.P. Sub-drain (Wall)	LF	60	\$0.00	\$6,215.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
15	6" P.P.P. Sub-drain (Man)	LF	60	\$0.00	\$6,215.00	\$75.00 \$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet (Wall)	LF LF	10	\$0.00	\$3,031.00	\$40.00	\$4,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
17	6" Non-P.P.P. Outlet (Wall)	LF	30	\$0.00	\$4,592.00	\$40.00	\$1.200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
18	Terminal Riser	LF LF	20	\$0.00	\$3,062.00	\$40.00 \$40.00	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	RSP (1/4 Ton)	TON	5	\$0.00	\$7,722.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Structural Backfill	CY	22	-	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,230.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
		TON	200	\$0.00	1 - 7		, ,	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
21	Class 2 Aggregate Base			\$0.00	\$27,710.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00		
22	M.B.G.R. (Wood Post)	LF	57	\$0.00	\$7,476.00	\$65.00	\$3,705.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
23	Terminal Section (SRT)	EA	2	\$0.00	\$8,781.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	
24	Delineators (Class 1, Type E)	EA	10	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Erosion Control (MCDOT)	SY	300	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total:				\$264,506.00		\$228,775.00		\$0.00
	DBE Goal:				N/A		8.00%		N/A
☆	Corrected Amount				14/11		3.0070		1771
☆	Corrected Amount								